























CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES

Licences and Inspections Department
Co-ordinated By-law Enforcement Division

PLEASE REFER TO:

5. Kelland
February 3, 2005 District Property Use Inspector

at 604-873-7869

I.R. No. 375971
537070 B.C. Ltd. ‘
6626 Angus Drive g P P, ‘/"’
Vancouver, BC V6P 5H9 ey °""f"f‘ff_, il

To:.a:. KR, o 0w ...

Desr Siv(s) Madam(s); Dnte:Hbﬂ.’.‘l/Cﬁ Tnit:.BH.....
RE: 2178 Triumph Street EN #. 0200033 eesssines

On January 27, 2005, our Inspection Services reported that your building at the above location
was in contravention of the Standards of Maintenance By-law.

The following Standards of Maintenance deficiencies were observed:
Exterior

1. The chain link fence in the rear yard next to the lane is twisted and broken in several
places - to be repaired, replaced or removed.

Interior - Common Areas

Z. The rear exit door locks are easily defeated, leaving the building unsecured - locks are
to be replaced.

3. The west rear exit door closer does not operate properly - to be repaired or replaced,

4, The laundry room walls are mouldy (the room smeills of mildew) - remove the walls that

have been damaged by mould and mildew and call for an inspection prior to replacing
and repainting the walls.

5 The ceiling tiles in the second floor hallway are warped and water stained - ceiling tiles
are to be replaced.
6. The hallways and stairwells throughout the building are soiled and stained at several

locations - walls and stairwells are to be cleaned and painted.

Interior - Suites

Unit S22(1)1)

v The cover on the heater in the living room is missing - to be replaced or repaired.
8. The light fixtures are not secured to the ceiling - to be properly secured.

9. The ceiling is soiled and stained - to be repainted.

453 West 12th Avenue Yancouver BC V5Y 1V4 ™ 604.873.7613 Fax: 873.7100 www.city.vancouver.bc.ca



Unit 522(1)

10, The door closer is broken - to be replaced.

11, The smoke detectar is missing - a smoke detector is to be provided.

Unit $:22(1)

12 The walls and ceilings are soiled - to be cleaned and painted.

13. The door is damaged around the lock - to be repaired.

Unit $22(1)

14, The walls and ceilings are soiled - to be cleaned and painted.

15. The toilet is loose - to be repaired.

16. The kitchen counter top is broken - to be replaced.

17. The bathroom fan cover is missing - to be replaced.

18. There is a hole in the kitchen wall - to be repaired, filled, sanded and painted.
19. The kitchen cupboards are missing - to be replaced.

Unit $22(1)

20. The closet doors are off their track - to be repaired.

21. The hot water taps leak - to be repaired.

22, The kitchen counter top is broken - to be replaced.

Unit §:22(1)

23. The kitchen light fixture is not secured properly - light fixture to be properly secured.
24, The window blinds are badly stained with nicotine - to be cleaned or replaced.
25. The walls and ceilings are soiled and stained - to be cleaned and painted.

26. The room is full of garbage - to be cleaned.

27. The door knaob is loose - to be repaired.
mﬁ&ﬁ) |

28. The closet door is broken - to be repaired or replaced.

29. The smoke detector is missing - a smoke detector is to be provided.

30. The bathroom fan cover is missing - to be replaced.

3. The bedroom switch cover plate is broken - to be replaced.
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32. The closet doors in the bedroom are broken - to be repaired.
33, The closet door in the living room is broken - to be repaired.
34. The bedroom window is broken - to be replaced.
35, The patio door does not work - to be repaired.
36. The closet doors in the hall are broken - to be repaired.
37. The living room window is broken - to be replaced.
38. The intercom for the door does not work - to be repaired.
unit® 220
39. The bathroom ceiling is mouldy - to be cleaned and painted.
40, The bathtub caulking is mouldy - bathtub is to be re-caulked.
41, The bedroom switch plate is broken - to be replaced.
42, The walls and ceilings are soiled and stained - to be cleaned and painted.
43, The smoke detector is missing - a smoke detector is to be provided.

In accordance with the By-law and to avoid further action, you are to correct the above
deficiencies, as indicated, within 30 days of the date of this letter.

Yours t

S. Kelland™ |
District Property Use Inspector

SK/rh
ce: Mr. Sebastian Lauzon - Resident Manager

2178 Triumph Street
Vancouver, BC V5L 1K9
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- CITY OF VANCOUVER

COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP DIRECTOR
PERMITS & LICENSES DEPARTMENT T. Droettboom
City Hall, East Wing

453 West 12th Avenue
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada V5Y 1v4

Phone (604) 873-7611

FAX (604) B73-7100

CITY BUILDING INSPECTOR
T.R. Timm, PEng

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR &
CHIEF LICENSE INSPECTOR
P.E. Teichroeb

PLEASE REFER TO:
Mrs. R. Turner
at 873-7111

1998 August 28

Triumph Management
2178 Triumph Street
Vancouver, BC

V5L 1K9

Dear Sirs:

Re: 2178 Triumph Street
Lots 4 to 6, District lot 184, Plan 178

On August 5, 1998, your request for a file research letter was received by this department. Receipt
No. 163611 for the fee of $243.00 was issued at that time.

Requests for Fire Department information should be directed to the Fire Prevention Division at
#201 - 456 West Broadway, Vancouver, B.C. V5Y IR3. The fee for this service is $40.00. For
further information you may contact their office at 873-7595.

The property legally described above is shown as of this date to be located in the RM-3A (Multiple
Dwelling) District.

Development Permit No. DP41196, issued April 28, 1967 pursuant to the Zoning and Development
By-law and a minor amendment thereto, permitted the construction of an apartment building
containing 35 dwelling units.

Building Permit No. BP37920, issued in conjunction with the above Development Permit, received
final inspection approval.

There is no original Occupancy Permit on record as this building was erected prior to the
commencement of the Occupancy Permit Program in July, 1977.

Our files show the approved occupancy of the building is a multiple dwelling containing 35 dwelling
units as follows:

first floor - nine dwelling units;
second floor - thirteen dwelling units; and
third floor - thirteen dwelling units.
The 1998 Business License issued is that of an apartment house at a fee of $1,540.00.

For further License information we suggest you call 873-7568/9.
w2
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Al7% T}IU’MPL)

As of this date, there are no outstanding orders or notices filed by this department with regard to
the premises described above under the Zoning and Development, Building, Plumbing, Electrical,
Standards of Maintenance, Untidy, Sign and Parking By-laws or the Provincial Gas and Safety Act

Regulations.

For your information, there are no established building lines or landscape setbacks affecting this

property.

For information on requirements for sewer separation please contact Mr. Bob Postlethwaite or Mr.
Peter Schirr at 873-7576 or 873-7889 respectively.

Neither the City of Vancouver, nor the party signing below warrants or guarantees the accuracy or
completeness of the above information. The information is provided on the following conditions:

(a) that neither the City nor the party signing below shall be liable for any damage or
expense should, for any reason including negligence on the part of the City or the
party signing below, the information be inaccurate, incomplete or misleading; and

(b)  that should any or all of the information be inaccurate, incomplete or misleading, for
any reason including negligence on the part of the City or the party signing below,
the City shall, as against any person or corporation who may rely on the contents of
this letter, be able to assert and enforce its full legal rights as if this letter had not
been signed and as if any and all persons and corporations who may rely on the
contents of this letter had not relied on the contents of this letter.

I trust this is the information you require.

Yours truly,

W)

K. g[frgan for /)
T. Dyoettboori
DIRECTOR
RT/dsl

Qbf\-%&._/\..uw«a_m\ M\E ~R\)--E‘J-—l|ﬂk. :Dm\
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CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES

Licences and Inspections Department
Co-ordinated By-law Enfarcement Division

REGISTERED AND HAND DELIVERED PLEASE REFER TO:

Mr. J. McMahon

Supervisor, Electrical Inspection
2004 February 10 Branch at 604-873-7836

Diary? No____ Yes _'-__/‘
537070 BC Ltd. To:_Greg /o s féé/%y :
800 - 1285 West Broadway M (V.. K ﬁb_naw
Vancouver, BC VeéH 3X8 &
/)11 fort

537070 BC Ltd. €
6626 Angus Drive F N O ] 635

Vancouver, BC V&P 5H9

Dear Sirs:

RE: 2178 TRIUMPH STREET

A recent inspection of your building at the above location revealed that the roof is leaking and
is in need of repair, As a result of the leaky roof, there is evidence of water damage

throughout the building in particular on the fourth floor and lobby ceiling.

The District Electrical Inspector reported that there was water observed in electrical fixtures
on the 4" storey resulting in a hazardeus condition.

Because of the above, pursuant to Subsection 23.2 of the Standards of Maintenance By-law, you
are ordered to:

1. take immediate steps to remove all standing water on the roof and to prevent
further water infiltration into the building and carry out the necessary repairs to
the roof and all damaged drywall by MARCH 10, 2004.

Chief Building Official

Further, pursuant to Section 3.6 of the Electrical By-law, you are ordered to:
1. Dry out the electrical fixtures on the 4*" storey IMMEDIATELY
and
2. Replace or repair all fixtures and wiring that has been damaged by water throughout

the building by February 18, 2004.

453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 B 604.873.7613 Fax: 873.7100 www.city.vancouver.bc.ca
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An electrical permit will be required for item 2 above. The permit will only be issued to a
licensed electrical contractor,

Failure to comply with this order will result in the City Electrician requesting that BC Hydro
disconnect the electrical service to the affected areas of the building ON THURSDAY,
FEBRUARY 19, 2004.

Yours truly,

A. Tsisserev, P. Eng
City Electrician

CR
ca; posted on building

bcc:  Greg Maxwell, District Electrical Inspector
Ray Mariani, District Property Use Inspector
Ed Neufeld, District Building Inspector
Al Draycott, Tenant Assistance Program
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CITY OF VANCOUVER

- PERMITS & LICENSES DEPRRTMENT ) DIRECTOR:
- Cify Hall,;East Wing J.A. Peri
. 453 West 12th Avenue
Vancouver, British Columbia DEPUTY DIRECTOR:
Canada V5Y 1v4 R.L. Maki, PEng

Phone (604) 873-7611 Permits & Inspection Division

FAX (604) 873-7100

PLEASE REFER TO:
Mr. G. Wendril
Assistant Supervisor
Electrical Inspections
Branch at 873-7836
I.R. No. 280476

1994 September 26

William C. and Mary F. Kwok
5329 Heather Street
Vancouver, BC

V5Z 3M1

Dear Sir and Madam:

Re: Electrical Survey at 2178 Triumph Street

Our Inspection Services reported that the electrical system in the building at the above location
does not comply with the requirements of the Electrical By-law. The following work is required:

1. Fasten boxes to wall for the dryer receptacle. (CEC Rule 2-108)
2. Connect all smoke alarms in suites. (CEC Rule 2-300)

An Electrical Permit for this work must be obtained from this office prior to any work being
commenced. The permit may only be issued to a licensed electrical contractor.

There may, however, be components of the electrical system which could not be observed by visual
inspection, hence, we cannot confirm that these components will comply with the By-law.

In accordance with the Electrical By-law and to avoid further action, you are to have a licensed
contractor obtain the required permit, and correct the above items within 30 days of the date of
this letter.

Yours truly,

A. Tsisserev, PERg
CITY ELECTRICIAN

WW/LK/kmvb
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CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP
Licences and Inspections
Coordinated By-law Enforcement

REGISTERED AND REGULAR MAIL PLEASE REFER TO:
Mrs. C. Wong
Manager, By-law

November 20, 2007 Administration Branch

at 604-873-7535
BI-32282; EN040728

537070 B.C. Ltd. ORDER

Attention: Gurdyal Singh Sahota
6626 Angus Drive

Vancouver, BC V6P 5H9

Dear Sir:

RE: 2178 Triumph Street

An inspection of your building on October 30, 2007 revealed the following Building By-law violations:

8 There are no self-closing devices on any of the suite entry doors.

Z. The locks and latches of suite entry doors are severely damaged from being pried open over the
years.

3. Fire separation in the 2" floor hallway has holes in it and has been covered up by non-rated T-bar.

4,  Smoke detectors are missing throughout the building.
Therefore, pursuant to Article 1A.6.1.2 of Division C of the Vancouver Building By-law, you are ORDERED TO:

a) Obtain a Building Permit
AND
b) Provide self-closing devices on all suite entry doors;
c) Repair all damaged suite entry doors, including but not limited to the locks and latches;
d) Repair the fire separation in the 2" floor hallway; and
e) Install hard-wired smoke alarms throughout building

BY DECEMBER 21, 2007.

NOTE: An Electrical Permit is required for item e) above. The Permit will only be issued to a licensed
electrical contractor.

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS ORDER WILL RESULT IN THIS MATTER BEING REFERRED TO THE CITY
PROSECUTOR FOR CHARGES. THIS MAY RESULT IN SIGNIFICANT FINES BINEG LEVIED AGAINST YOU AND
WON'T ABSOLVE YOU FROM COMPLYING WITH THE BY-LAW.

Yours truty,

ame—

WM Johnstori;P. Eng.

C]ty BUIldlng InSDECtor and E‘:. b ﬂ = 3 ---------- 5"- . el
Chief Building Official - :D 0 Hu,llu(_h__ C&Jg{_g
b I .b&&-"/ﬂ’]

Eot de SR O’I’LK

Copy: Posted on Building
D. Mueske, District Property Use Inspector

H:\CorrespondenceiBullding) Enforcementi2007Archivesit1 _ Hovemberi?t 78rdumph. doc
City Hall 453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 www.vancauver.ca
Coordinated By-law Enforcement tel: 604.871.6234 fax: 604.873.7100
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CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES

Licences and Inspections Department
Co-ordinated By-law Enforcement Division

REGISTERED AND HAND DELIVERED PLEASE REFER TO:

Mr. J. McMahon

Supervisor, Electrical Inspection
2004 February 10 Branch at 604-873-7836

Diary? No \/T/'
537070 BC Ltd. To: _Grre W Fééf%y .
BOO - 1285 West Broadway Faes e G Kﬂ’b’ﬂgqu
Vancouver, BC V6&H 3X8 Vi
/Y11 Jo

537070 BC Ltd. B ~
6626 Angus Drive E.N Qle3>

Vancouver, BC V6P 5H9

Dear Sirs:

RE: 2178 TRIUMPH STREET

A recent inspection of your building at the above location revealed that the roof is leaking and
is in need of repair. As a result of the leaky roof, there is evidence of water damage

throughout the building in particular on the fourth floor and lobby ceiling.

The District Electrical Inspector reported that there was water observed in electrical fixtures
on the 4" storey resulting in a hazardous condition.

Because of the above, pursuant to Subsection 23.2 of the Standards of Maintenance By-law, you
are ordered to;

1. take immediate steps to remove all standing water on the roof and to prevent
further water infiltration into the building and carry out the necessary repairs to
the roof and all damaged drywall by MARCH 10, 2004.

D.H. kson, P. Eng for

City Building Inspector and
Chief Building Official

Further, pursuant to Section 3.6 of the Electrical By-law, you are ordered to:
1. Dry out the electrical fixtures on the 4" storey IMMEDIATELY
and
2. Replace or repair all fixtures and wiring that has been damaged by water throughout

the building by February 18, 2004.

453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 T 604.873.7613 Fax: 873.7100 www.city.vancouver.bc.ca
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An electrical permit will be required for item 2 above. The permit will only be issued to a
licensed electrical contractor.

Failure to comply with this order will result in the City Electrician requesting that BC Hydro
disconnect the electrical service to the affected areas of the building ON THURSDAY,
FEBRUARY 19, 2004.

Yours trul

L

ZTsisserev, P. Eng
City Electrician

CR

cc: posted on building

bce:  Greg Maxwell, District Electrical Inspector
Ray Mariani, District Property Use Inspector

Ed Neufeld, District Building Inspector
Al Draycott, Tenant Assistance Program

RPN/



As of: JAN 30, 2004 BC OnlLine: COMPANIES - CORFPORATE SEARCH o4/02/10
Lterm: XCOLPSS57 For: PCS7274 CITY OF VANCOUVER 10:24:55
Type/Number BC 0537070
**%*w*¥w DISSOLVED/REMOVED FOR FAILURE TO FILE ON 20 JUL., 2001 ***kwxkn
Remarks: SECTICN 257
Accession: 91-30-5460

**¥% NOT ACTIVE *** BC COMPANY *%% NOT ACTIVE **=*

Name: 537070 B. C. LTD.

Incorporation No: 0537070 Incorporation Date: 20 FEB., 1997
Last Annual Report Date: 20 FEB., 1998 Nbxr of Principals: 2
In Lig: NO Receiver: NO Reporting: NO

Registered Office: B00 - 1285 WEST BROADWAY
VANCOQUVER EC
VeH 3Xs
Records Office: 800 - 1285 WEST BROADWAY
VANCOUVER EC
VeH 3X8

Director Name: GURDYAL SINGH SAHOTA
Address: 6626 ANGUS DR
VANCOUVER BEBC

Officer Name: GURDYAL SINGH SAHOTA
Posgition: PRESIDENT
Address: 6626 ANGUS DR
VANCOUVER BC

Officer Name: PAL SAHOTA
Position: SECRETARY
Address: 6626 ANGUS DRIVE
VANCOUVER BC
VeP 5HS
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"VANCOUVER

311 Contact Centre

Tenant Heat or Hot Water Complaint - Case ref: 101000135899

Use this case to report no or inadequate heat or hot water in a rental unit.

1. What is the nature of the concern? * No Heat
2. Has the landlord been advised of the issue? * No

Joyce is in the process of
notifying the landlord and RTB
via writing as per TRAC'S
reconmendation. She stated the
landlord is difficult to
contact by telephone.

2a. Provide details: *

3. How long has the problem existed? * 3 weeks

4. Caller's daytime phone number: * h_z__q _1

5. (Don't ask just record - Did caller indicate thay Yes

want a call back?)

[* indicates a required field. - ]

Common Case Details

[Preferred Contact Method: | Phone |
Email:

I "
Incident Date :

Incident Time :

See related complaint 134761

for same issue. Lack of heat
Additional Details : affecting all units in the
building.

Case 101000135899 Details

Tenant Heat or Hot Water Complaint
CaselID : 101000135899

file://C \Documents and Settings\plvhk\l.ocal Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK10\CSG CBE P... 11/26/2010
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|Date Created : 11/25/2010
|Time Created : 17:27

Contact Information

Contact Name / 2
ization:
Caller Type Oth

Alternate Contact:

Street Number and 1172 TR 3
e 2178 TRIUMPH ST

Street Address 2:

City:

|Province:

Postal Code:

IEmII:

lm Number on File:

Alternate Phone Number:

Contact Comments:

Incident Location Information

[lnnlion Name :

Street Number : 2178

Street Name : TRIUMPH ST
Street Address 2 :

City : yanmuver
Provinece : éC

Postal Code : V5L 1K9
Location Comments:

(__BacktoForm |
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Katigbak, Veronica

From: Innes, Becky

Sent: Friday, November 26, 2010 7:58 AM

To: Mueske, Darren

Cc: DOMINO (CITYVAN)

Subject: 2178 Triumph en066353

Attachments: CSG_CBE_PropUse_NoHeat_HotWaterComplaint. htm
CSG_CBE_Proplise

NoHeat_HotWate...












IF YOU DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS ORDER, THE CITY WILL HIRE A
CONTRACTOR TO DO THE WORK AS AUTHORIZED UNDER SECTION 5(2) OF
THE UNTIDY PREMISES BY-LAW,

For your information, the average cost for this type of work is currently up to $2,000.00.

If the costs incurred are not paid, the City can collect them by adding them to your property
taxes.

Yours truly,

P. Teichroeb
Director

SK/rh
Copy: Posted on Site
Tenants

2178 Triumph Street
Vancouver, BC V5L 1K9
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CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP

Licences and Inspections
Coordinated By-law Enforcement
REGISTERED
PLEASE REFER TO:
M. Twynstra
Manager
Property Use Branch
March 21, 2005 at 604.873.7563

537070 B.C. Ltd.
0626 Angus Drive
Vancouver, BC VéP 5H9

Dear Sir(s)/Madam(s):

RE

2178 Triumph Street

LR. No. 375862

On March 7, 2005, our Inspection Services reported that your building at the above location was in contravention of
the Standards of Maintenance By-law.

The following Standards of Maintenance deficiencics were observed:

1.

e The toilet is not secured (loose) — toilet to be properly secured.

3. The bathroom flooring is in a state of disrepair — floaring to be replaced.

4. One of the kitchen cupboards is missing — to be replaced.

5. Unit 5:22(1)

0. The closet doors are broken — to be repaired.

7 The hot water tap is leaking — hot water tap is to be repaired.

8. The kitchen countertop is broken — countertop to be replaced.

9. The toilet is leaking — toilet to be repaired.

10.  The hallway light does not turn off — light to be repaired. mﬂ':" Nowcrvere Yes. Yoo

“. Unit S22001 To:.ime MG tbantt.m REU)

12.  The carpets are soiled, stained and smell - to be replaced. D'tezhm titt: Sl
EN #:.02309% . &

13.  Unit S22(10

14. The closet doors are broken - to be repaired.

15. There are two electrical cover plates missing — to be replaced immediately.

21 78triumph.doc

City Hall 453 W. |2th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y IV4 www.vancouver.ca
Coordinated By-law [Enforcement tel: 6(4.873.7568 fax: 604.873.7100



16.  UnitSR22(1W

17, The bathtub caulking is mouldy - bathtub to be re-caulked.

18. The bedroom switch plate is missing — to be replaced immediately.
19. The walls and ceilings are soiled and stained — to be cleaned and re-painted.
20. The two south wall electrical outlets are not working — to be repaired.
21, UnitS22(1)1

22, The smoke detector is missing — to be replaced.

23. The dining room light is missing — to be replaced.

24.  The patio door lock is broken — to be replaced.

25. The stove light is broken - to be repaired.

26. The carpeting is badly stained and smells — to be replaced.

27. The bathroom fan is missing — to be replaced.

28. The bathroom flooring is ripped and torn — to be replaced and re-caulk around the bathtub and
toilet.

29. Common Areas

30. The hallway carpets on the first (1¥) and second (2*) floors are in a state of disrepair (soiled, stained and
smell of mould and mildew — to be replaced.

3L The stairwell carpeting (east and west ends of the building) are in a state of disrepair (soiled, stained, npped
and burned by cigarette butts) — to be replaced.

In accordance with Subsection 23.2 of the Standards of Maintenance By-law, you are ordered to correct the above
deficiencics, as indicated, within 30 days of the date of this order.

Failure to comply with this order will result in this matter being referred to the City Prosecutor for the laying of
charges.

Yours truly,

D.H. Jackson, P. Eng.
City Building Inspector and
Chief Building Official

SK/rh

Page 2 of 2






























2006/01/26 12.26.18 <= Permits

PSAS50.00 PSP150X Prope
Address: 2178 TRIUMPH

Lot code 0 STANDARD DIMENSIONS
Width 148.50 FT
Length 122.00 FT
Area 18,117.00 SF

$1,418,000 (2005)
$849,000 (2005)

Land value
Impr value

PRISM Properties =>
rty Tax Ingquiry
Co-ordinate:

City of Vancouver

586-259-58-0000

Neighbourhood code : 014
Postal code : V5L 1K9
Zone code 3

Record status : ACTIVE
Plan number :
Homeowner grant : No

Number of owners: 1

537070 BC LTD
6626 ANGUS DR

VANCOUVER BC
V&P 5H9

Fl=Help F2=Print Fl2=Return

Legal description:
Lot Block Sect Town Ra Plan
4-6 30 178

DL LD

184

Fl3=Additional owners
















CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP
Licences and Inspections
By-law Compliance Division

REGISTERED AND REGULAR MAIL

PLEASE REFER TO:
Ms. L. Urekar
Acting Manager,
Property Use Branch
at 604.873.7179

I.R. No. Ul 41885
EN No. 059156

March 10, 2010

0537070 BC Ltd. ' |
6626 Angus Drive Compny| SQuth, Tunpet,
Vancouver, BC V6P 5H9 orx . Lond THW .

Dear Sir/Madam:

RE: 2178 Triumph Street - Unit No. 5-22(1)

In reply to an email dated February 23, 2010 from Bilesh Liyanage, enforcement action
regarding the outstanding Standards of Maintenance deficiencies will be withheld UNTIL
APRIL 30, 2010.

1t will be necessary for you to comply with our order of January 22, 2010 on or before the
above extended date.

Yours truly,

U\)m% -@W\«g{L_,

W.M. Johnston, P. Eng.
Director, Licences & Inspections, and
Chief Building Official

DM/ak

% Not 46 snd ot 1y 1o ornd
Conbirmd W/ Lyan Uetkaw” #-

£ suith afivin D)
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Bom 04 MOML 537070 BL LA ¥

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 vancouver.ca
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. Page 2 of 2

want to continue their work in the suite since it's occupied . They don’t want work unless the suite is vacant due
to the extent of the work that they have to do{ Removal of sub floor / Installing new floor / Bathroom / Kitchen
etc ) . We have asked the tenants to relocate to an another suite and they have refused that.

We have given them a 2 Months Notice To Move Out according to Residential Tenancy Guidelines and waiting
for them to vacate the suites to complete the work order.
Please give us an extension on the completion date

Thank You,

Bilesh Liyanage
604-838-4487

/927010






































